SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED

ADDENDUM NO DATED
Description

Number

1

Revised Table of Contents; Deleted NTB No. 7009; Revised

NTB No. 2382; Amendment EBS Download Required.

11/21/2017

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED

TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.

SP-0250-00(048)/ 106330302000
Hinds County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT: SP-0250-00(048)/106330302 - Hinds

Section 901 - Advertisement

Section 904 - Notice to Bidders

#1

#3
#640
#1405
#1928
#2382
#3131
#3893
#4473
#4526
#4565
#5044
#5053
#5405
#5412
#5545
#5865
#5866
#6728
#7006
#7007
#7008

Governing Specifications

Final Cleanup

Fiber Reinforced Concrete

Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specifications
Federal Bridge Formula

Status of ROW, w/ Attachments

Temporary Traffic Paint

Petroleum Products Base Price

Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items
Electronic Addendum Process

Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)
Questions Regarding Bidding

Contractor Correspondence

Traffic Control Devices

Weight Limits

Burn-in Period

Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete
Payroll Requirements

Adjustments for Bituminous Materials

Contract Time

Add Option Bidding

Lane Closure Restrictions

Section 907 - Special Provisions

907-101-4
907-102-13
907-103-11
907-104-6
907-104-7
907-105-11
907-107-17
907-108-39
907-109-9
907-216-1
907-237-4
907-246-3
907-304-13
907-401-7
907-403-14
907-406-4
907-407-2

Definitions

Bidding Requirements and Conditions
Award and Execution

Partnering Process

Scope of Work

Control of Work

Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public
Prosecution and Progress
Measurement and Payment

Solid Sodding

Wattles

Sandbags & Rockbags

Granular Courses

Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement
Asphalt Pavements

Cold Milling

Tack Coat



PROJECT: SP-0250-00(048)/106330302 - Hinds

907-413-5
907-601-1
907-616-4
907-618-9
907-618-13
907-619-5
907-626-24
907-626-25
907-639-8
907-641-7
907-642-3
907-642-5
907-644-2
907-657-12
907-658-8
907-699-5
907-701-5
907-702-5
907-703-12
907-707-5
907-708-6
907-710-1
907-711-4
907-713-6
907-714-8
907-720-2
907-804-19

Sawing & Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Structural Concrete

Colored and Imprinted Concrete Median and Island Pavement
Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe

Temporary Construction Signs

Changeable Message Signs

Thermoplastic Markings

Thermoplastic Traffic Markings

Traffic Signal and ITS Equipment Poles

Radar Detection System

Global Positioning System (GPS) Clock

Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers

Optical Emergency Vehicle Priority Control System
Fiber Optic Cable (OSP)

Networking Equipment

Construction Stakes

Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement

Specifications for Bituminous Materials
Aggregates, w/ Supplement

Joint Material

Non-Metal Drainage Structures

Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint

Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement
Admixtures for Concrete

Miscellaneous Materials

Pavement Marking Materials

Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal
State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions
Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET

OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)
11/21/2017 10:04 AM



-2- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

STATUS OF RIGHT-OF-WAY
SP-0250-00(048)
106330-302000
Hinds County
November 7, 2017

\

All rights of way and legal rights of entry have been acquired, except:

NONE



-3- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

ASBESTOS CONTAMINATION STATUS OF BUILDINGS
TO BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR
Sp-0250-00(048)

106330-302000
Hinds County
October 19, 2017

Reference is made to notices to bidders entitled "Asbestos National Emission Standards for
Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP)" and "Removal of Obstructions".

The following pertinent information is furnished concerning asbestos containing materials
(ACMs), if any, found in buildings to be removed by the Contractor.

There are no buildings in the contract to be removed.



-4- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

STATUS OF POTENTIALLY CONTAMINATED SITES
8P-0250-00(048)
106330-302000
Hinds County
October 19, 2017

This project has been inspected and there was no visible indication of potentially contaminated
sites within the proposed right of way.



-5- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

Improvements to be included in Notice to Bidders to be removed by the Construction Contractor

Parcel No:
Station No:
Property Owner:

Description/Pictures:

FMS Construction Project No: 106330-302000
External ROW No: SP-0250-00(048)



-6- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

200 South President Street
fost Office Box 17
Jackson, Mississippt 39205-0017

Department of Public Works

Chokwe Antar Lumumba
Mavor of the City of Jackson

October 27, 2017

Trudi Loflin

Director, Right-of-Way Division
Mississippl Department of Transportation
P. 0. Box 1850

Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850

2
RE: Project Number SP-0250-00(048)/106330-3Q4000 Hinds County
UMMC Improvements {State Street and Woodrow Wilson Avenue)

Dear Mrs, Loflin:

Status of Utility Relocations

The following is a list of each utility owner on the above mentioned project, describing the status of
each utility on the right of way and its impact on the project,
List of Each Utility Owner on the Project Status of the Conflict with Project Construction

Atmos Energy

Not in conflict with construction

ATE&T Not in conflict with construction
Busby Signs Not in conflict with construction
City of Jackson Water/Sewer Not in conflict with construction
Entergy Not in conflict with construction
Inline (Uniti) Not in conflict with construction

Level 3 Communications

Not in conflict with construction

State of Mississippt ITS

Not in conflict with construction

Telepak Networking, Inc.

Not in conflict with construction

UMMC Irrigation

Not in conflict with construction

Status of Asbestos Abatement

This is to certify that the project does not contain structures that required asbestos abatement.

Status of Encroachments

This is to certify that based on a site inspection of the right of way for the project, the project right of

way Is clear of encroachments.

Status of Rallroads

No railroad facilities are impacted by this project.

Status of Hazardous Waste

A physical inspection of the rights of way for this project reveals that there are no sites suspected of

having any hazardous waste or underground storage tanks.

Page 1 of 2




-7- Notice To Bidders No. 2382 -- Cont'd.

Project Number SP-0250-00(048)/106330-301000 Hinds County
UMMC Improvements (State Street and Woodrow Wilson Avenue)
Page 2 of 2

Status of Right-of-Way
All easements necessary for the project have been acquired by the University of Mississippi Medical

Center from Jackson State University and the Mississippi State Department of Health. The City of Jackson
and the University of Mississippi Medical Center have ownership of the lands necessary for the project.

Status of Agreements

The City of Jackson, the Mississippi Department of Transportation, the Mississippi Development Authority,
and the University of Mississippi Medical Center have an executed four-party memorandum of agreement
for this project.

Sincerely,

..-&/

Robert Lee, P.E.
City of Jackson



	Table of Contents.pdf
	Bid Items

	ROW.pdf
	Blank Page


