#### SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda): ADDENDUM NO. DATED 11/21/2017 ADDENDUM NO. DATED ADDENDUM NO DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED ADDENDUM NO. DATED ADDENDUM NO DATED Number Description TOTAL ADDENDA: (Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids) Revised Table of Contents: Deleted NTB No. 7009: Revised NTB No. 2382; Amendment EBS Download Required. Respectfully Submitted, DATE Contractor Signature TITLE **ADDRESS** CITY, STATE, ZIP FAX \_\_\_ E-MAIL (To be filled in if a corporation) Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of the names, titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows: President Address Secretary Address Treasurer

Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal. SP-0250-00(048)/ 106330302000 Hinds County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

## MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TABLE OF CONTENTS

### PROJECT: SP-0250-00(048)/106330302 - Hinds

Section 901 - Advertisement

C4: 004 N-4: 4	- D:11	
Section 904 - Notice t #1		
	Governing Specifications	
#3	Final Cleanup	
#640	Fiber Reinforced Concrete	
#1405	Errata & Modifications to 2004 Standard Specification	
#1928	Federal Bridge Formula	
#2382	Status of ROW, w/ Attachments	
#3131	Temporary Traffic Paint	
#3893	Petroleum Products Base Price	
#4473	Alternate Crushed Stone Base Bid Items	
#4526	Electronic Addendum Process	
#4565	Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD)	
#5044	Questions Regarding Bidding	
#5053	Contractor Correspondence	
#5405	Traffic Control Devices	
#5412	Weight Limits	
#5545	Burn-in Period	
#5865	Non-Quality Control / Quality Assurance Concrete	
#5866	Payroll Requirements	
#6728	Adjustments for Bituminous Materials	
#7006	Contract Time	
#7007	dd Option Bidding	
#7008	Lane Closure Restrictions	
a		
Section 907 - Special		
907-101-4	Definitions 1.C. 1111	
907-102-13	Bidding Requirements and Conditions	
907-103-11	Award and Execution	
907-104-6	Partnering Process	
907-104-7	1	
907-105-11	Control of Work	
907-107-17	Legal Relations and Responsibility to Public	
907-108-39	Prosecution and Progress	
907-109-9	Measurement and Payment	
907-216-1	Solid Sodding	
907-237-4	Wattles	
907-246-3	Sandbags & Rockbags	
907-304-13	Granular Courses	
907-401-7	Asphalt Pavements, w/ Supplement	
907-403-14	Asphalt Pavements	
907-406-4	Cold Milling	
907-407-2	Tack Coat	

#### PROJECT: SP-0250-00(048)/106330302 - Hinds

907-413-5	Sawing & Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement	
907-601-1	Structural Concrete	
907-616-4	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Median and Island Pavement	
907-618-9	Placement of Temporary Traffic Stripe	
907-618-13	Temporary Construction Signs	
907-619-5	Changeable Message Signs	
907-626-24	Thermoplastic Markings	
907-626-25	Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	
907-639-8	Traffic Signal and ITS Equipment Poles	
907-641-7	Radar Detection System	
907-642-3	Global Positioning System (GPS) Clock	
907-642-5	Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers	
907-644-2	Optical Emergency Vehicle Priority Control System	
907-657-12	Fiber Optic Cable (OSP)	
907-658-8	Networking Equipment	
907-699-5	Construction Stakes	
907-701-5	Hydraulic Cement, w/ Supplement	
907-702-5	Specifications for Bituminous Materials	
907-703-12	Aggregates, w/ Supplement	
907-707-5	Joint Material	
907-708-6	Non-Metal Drainage Structures	
907-710-1	Fast Dry Solvent Traffic Paint	
907-711-4	Synthetic Structural Fiber Reinforcement	
907-713-6	Admixtures for Concrete	
907-714-8	Miscellaneous Materials	
907-720-2	Pavement Marking Materials	
907-804-19	Concrete Bridges and Structures, w/ Supplement	

Section 905 - Proposal, Proposal Bid Items, Combination Bid Proposal

State Board of Contractors Requirement

State Certification Regarding Non-Collusion, Debarment and Suspensions

Section 902 - Contract Form

Section 903 - Contract Bond Forms

(REVISIONS TO THE ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED ON THE SECOND SHEET OF SECTION 905 AS ADDENDA)

11/21/2017 10:04 AM

STATUS OF RIGHT-OF-WAY SP-0250-00(048) 106330-302000 Hinds County November 7, 2017

All rights of way and legal rights of entry have been acquired, except:

NONE

# ASBESTOS CONTAMINATION STATUS OF BUILDINGS TO BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR Sp-0250-00(048) 106330-302000 Hinds County October 19, 2017

Reference is made to notices to bidders entitled "Asbestos National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP)" and "Removal of Obstructions".

The following pertinent information is furnished concerning aspestos containing materials (ACMs), if any, found in buildings to be removed by the Contractor.

There are no buildings in the contract to be removed.

#### STATUS OF POTENTIALLY CONTAMINATED SITES SP-0250-00(048) 106330-302000 Hinds County October 19, 2017

This project has been inspected and there was no visible indication of potentially contaminated sites within the proposed right of way.

Improvements to be included in Notice to Bidders to be removed by the Construction Contractor FMS Construction Project No: 106330-302000

External ROW No: SP-0250-00(048)

Parcel No: Station No: Property Owner: Description/Pictures:

NA

#### Department of Public Works



200 South President Street Post Office Box 17 Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0017

Chokwe Antar Lumumba Mayor of the City of Jackson

October 27, 2017

Trudi Loflin
Director, Right-of-Way Division
Mississippi Department of Transportation
P. O. Box 1850
Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850

RE:

Project Number SP-0250-00(048)/106330-302000 Hinds County UMMC Improvements (State Street and Woodrow Wilson Avenue)

Dear Mrs. Loflin:

#### **Status of Utility Relocations**

The following is a list of each utility owner on the above mentioned project, describing the status of each utility on the right of way and its impact on the project.

List of Each Utility Owner on the Project	Status of the Conflict with Project Construction
Atmos Energy	Not in conflict with construction
AT&T	Not in conflict with construction
Busby Signs	Not in conflict with construction
City of Jackson Water/Sewer	Not in conflict with construction
Entergy	Not in conflict with construction
Inline (Uniti)	Not in conflict with construction
Level 3 Communications	Not in conflict with construction
State of Mississippi ITS	Not in conflict with construction
Telepak Networking, Inc.	Not in conflict with construction
UMMC Irrigation	Not in conflict with construction

#### **Status of Asbestos Abatement**

This is to certify that the project does not contain structures that required asbestos abatement.

#### **Status of Encroachments**

This is to certify that based on a site inspection of the right of way for the project, the project right of way is clear of encroachments.

#### Status of Railroads

No railroad facilities are impacted by this project.

#### **Status of Hazardous Waste**

A physical inspection of the rights of way for this project reveals that there are no sites suspected of having any hazardous waste or underground storage tanks.

Project Number SP-0250-00(048)/106330-301000 Hinds County UMMC Improvements (State Street and Woodrow Wilson Avenue)
Page 2 of 2

#### Status of Right-of-Way

All easements necessary for the project have been acquired by the University of Mississippi Medical Center from Jackson State University and the Mississippi State Department of Health. The City of Jackson and the University of Mississippi Medical Center have ownership of the lands necessary for the project.

#### **Status of Agreements**

The City of Jackson, the Mississippi Department of Transportation, the Mississippi Development Authority, and the University of Mississippi Medical Center have an executed four-party memorandum of agreement for this project.

Sincerely,

Robert Lee, P.E. City of Jackson